UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S)
FOR MARCH 18-22, 2024



1)

2)

3)

o 3 o S e o S S S

3/18/2024

o 3 o S e o S S S

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MARCH 18, 2024

9:30 a.m.

7 Jeffrey M. Adams

HENDERSON
CULP, TR.
MORSE / COLSTON

7 G and W Holding
Company, LLC

HENDERSON
SHUFORD, TR.
HAYES

7 G and W Industrial

Properties, LLC

HENDERSON
SHUFORD, TR.
HAYES

22-30421

23-30453

23-30454

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Avoid
Judicial Lien of KRG Toringdon

Market, LLC (74); Amended Objection
of Trindel Inventments, Inc., et al. (83)

CONT TO 4/22

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
the Trustee for an Order Authorizing
and Approving Settlement of
Controversy (84); Objection of the
AMR Trustee (88) - CON'T TO 4/8

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for an Order Authorizing and
Approving Settlement of Controversy
(144); Objection of the AMR Trustee
(157) - CON'T TO 4/8



4)

5)

6)

7)

7 Applied Machinery
Rentals, LLC

HENDERSON /WOODMAN
HAYES, TR./ MARTIN
ABEL

NORTHEN

7 Eric S. Cline
Brandy L. Cline

PLANER
CULP, TR.

7 Carroll R. Floyd

JOHNSON
CULP, TR.

7 Robbins Service Group,
LLC

OLDFIELD / TOMSIC

23-30461

23-30549

23-30709

23-40082

CULP, TR./ COOK/WOODMAN

ROBERTSON

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Approve Settlement (298);
Amended and Restated Objection of
Brian Smith (316); Trustee’s Reply to
Brian Smith’s Amended and Restated
Objection (318) - CON'T TO 4/8

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Approve Settlement [Brian Smith]
(352); Response/Objection of Errol
McGillewie, Jr. (363) - CON'T TO 4/8

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Hold
Parties in Contempt and Compel
Production of Documents (371)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Order Directing Turnover (40)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Order
Directing Turnover (17)

9th continued hearing on Motion of
SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC for
Allowance and Payment of
Administrative Expense Claim (79)



8)

9)

10)

11)

7 Ahmad Beyah

PRO SE
CULP, TR.

7 Ronald Duke

PRO SE
CULP, TR.

7 Johnny Marcano

PRO SE
CULP, TR.

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

2:00 p.m.

Adv Official Committee of

23-30748

24-30082

24-30108

21-03023

Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11

Claimants, et al.
V.
DBMP LLC, et al.

NEIER / HARDMAN /CALVAR

20-30080

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Order
Directing Turnover (15)

Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy
Administrator to Dismiss (18)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (15)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiffs’
Motion for a Conference Concerning
Discovery Matters (211); Limited
Response of CertainTeed LLC, et al.
(214); Debtor’s Response (215);
Plaintiffs’ Reply in Further Support of
the Motion (217)

MACLAY /PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / RAMSEY / WRIGHT

PATTON /PARRISH / ZIEG / GREECHER

THOMPSON / COX

MILLER / GOLDSTEIN / STEEL / FLAUM / GOULD / DASARO

CASSADA



12)

13)

Adv

Official Committee of 22-03000
Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11
Claimants, et al. 20-30080
V.

Compagnie de Saint-Gobain

S.A., etal.

NEIER / HARDMAN / CALVAR
MACLAY /PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / RAMSEY / WRIGHT

PATTON /PARRISH / ZIEG / GREECHER

THOMPSON / COX
MILLER / GOLDSTEIN / STEEL / FLAUM / GOULD / DASARO

Adv

Official Committee of 22-03001
Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11
Claimants, et al. 20-30080
V.

Compagnie de Saint-Gobain

S.A., etal.

NEIER / HARDMAN / CALVAR
MACLAY /PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / RAMSEY / WRIGHT

PATTON /PARRISH / ZIEG / GREECHER

THOMPSON / COX

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiffs’
Motion for a Conference Concerning
Discovery Matters (187); Defendants’
Limited Response (189); Plaintiffs’
Reply in Further Support of the
Motion (191)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiffs’
Motion for a Conference Concerning
Discovery Matters (157); Defendants’
Limited Response (159); Plaintiffs’
Further Reply in Support of the
Motion (161)

MILLER / GOLDSTEIN / STEEL / FLAUM / GOULD / DASARO

e 3 O o e O e 2 O o e O o e S O



1)

2)

3)

4)

o 3 o S e o S S S

3/19/2024

o 3 o S e o S S S

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

9:30 a.m.

11 Calvin Ray Kennedy
Cynthia M. Kennedy

HENDERSON

Adv Cole Hayes,
Ch. 7 Trustee
V.
Apex Funding Source,
LLC

MARTIN
BRUTON

11 Aetius Companies, LLC

COX/RAUBACH /WINER
ABEL

11 Ronda Carson

DIMATTEO /WOODMAN
ABEL

20-30208

23-03041
Ch.7
23-30461

23-30470

22-30256

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Modify
Plan (237)

Hearing on Defendant’s Motion to
Dismiss Adversary Proceeding (12);
Plaintiff’s Response in Opposition (13)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
to Assume Leases (158)

3rd continued hearing for status on
Order Confirming Plan (148, 135)



5)

6)

11 Martinez Quality 22-30357
Painting & Drywall, Inc.

WOODMAN
ABEL
RAUBACH

e 3 O e 3 O o 3 O e e O e e Sk A e

11:00 a.mn.

11 Global Care 23-30160
Administrators, Inc.

WOODMAN
ABEL
FENNELL

e 3 O o e O o e O o e O o e S O

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
EM] Corporation for Entry of an
Order Permitting the Exercise

of Setoff and/or Recoupment Rights
Against the Debtor (211); Debtor’s
Response (222, 223)

8th continued hearing on Motion of
the Bankruptcy Administrator to
Dismiss (31); Sullivan’s Joinder in
Motion to Dismiss (43); Debtor’s
Response (44)

4th continued hearing on Chapter 11
Disclosure Statement (49)



o 3 o O e o S e e S

3/20/2024

o 3 o S e o S e S e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2024

9:30 a.m.

7 G and W Industrial
Properties, LLC

HENDERSON

SHUFORD, TR./ RAUBACH
WALTERS
LAUTENSCHLAGER

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S 0

23-30454

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Order Determining
Distribution of Available Funds from
Sale of 1205 Galleria Boulevard, Rock
Hill, SC (164); Response of Security
Bank & Trust Company (174);
Response of NFS Leasing Inc. (175)



1)

2)

3)

o 3 o O e o S e e S

3/22/2024

o 3 o S e o S e S e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

9:30 a.m.

13 Joseph L. Bateman 23-40018
Victoria F. Bateman

SUMMERLIN

13 Patricia L. Greer 23-40052

LUCK

FLIPPIN

HOGAN

13 Chris M. Hodge 23-40090

Shaina M. Hodge

HAY
FLETCHER

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (32); Debtors” Response
(33) - CON'T TO 4/26

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Sell
Real Property (24); Response of
TRPOA, Inc. (27); Non-Oppositional
Response of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
(28)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Allied First Bank, SB for Relief from
Stay or Adequate Protection (27);
Debtors” Response (28)



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 Chelsey R. Brooks

GOURLEY
BIRCHER

13 Sonya B. Brendle

MOORE
BARCO

13 Calvin J. Collett
Michelle C. Collett

WILLCOX

13 Jesse D. Smith
Tamara R. Smith

WILLCOX

13 Christopher R. Howie

Evie L. Howie

SHEEK

23-40157

23-40216

19-40035

19-40417

22-40065

13 Ritamarie H. Thomason 23-40065

SHEEK

Continued hearing on Motion of
World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief
from the Automatic Stay (19); Debtor’s
Objection (20)

Continued hearing on Objection of
NewRez LLC to Debtor’s Chapter 13
Plan (13); Plan (3)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Deem
Mortgage Loan Account Current (57)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (47)

Status hearing on Order Granting
Motion to Sell and Modify Plan (97)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (22)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

13 Michael B. Loesekann
Katrina L. Loesekann

FARMER

13 Leslie H. Meeks, Jr.
FARMER

13 Stanley Moss
FARMER

13 Carlos O. Merritt
Pamela H. Merritt

PLANER

13 John S. Brooks

PLANER

13 Quakina M. Tucker

PLANER

13 John T. Arnold

PLANER

22-40095

23-40053

23-40071

19-40067

19-40447

23-40101

23-40184

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (56)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Incur
Debt and Modify Plan (37)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss (37, 30)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (71)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (70)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (17)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (14); Plans (2,7, 9,
13)



17) 13 Hiram D. Brown 23-40201 Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss (8); Plan (2)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw from
Representation (14)

PLANER
18) 13 Rebecca A. Hood 20-40042 3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (43)
LUTZ

19) 13 Brandy Peterson Buzzell 20-40100 Continued hearing on Motion of U.S.
Bank Trust National Association for

Relief from Automatic Stay and Co-
Debtor Stay (37); Debtors” Objection

(38)
LUTZ
NAVE
20) 13 William C. Rollins 21-40103 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (23)
LUTZ

21) 13 Gennie F. Thackerson 21-40186 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (45)

22) 13 Larry T. Vinesett, Jr. 22-40009 Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Modify
Bonnie H. Vinesett (23); Trustee’s Response (25)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

13 Jessica M. Hua

LUTZ
PINKSTON

13 Jimmy R. Cash
Lemarsha G. Cash

LUTZ
WARREN

13 Steve C. Smith

LUTZ
KEENAN

13 TaTanisha L. Hood

PRO SE

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

23-40105

23-40106

23-40140

23-40223

24-40035

Hearing on Motion of Telco
Community Credit Union for Relief
from Automatic Stay or, in the
Alternative, for Adequate Protection
(27); Debtor’s Objection (28)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (14)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Claim [US Dept. of Education /
MOHELA] (28); Response of the
United States (29)

Objection of Graceland Rentals, LLC to
Confirmation (13); Plan (2)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (7)



e 3 o S e o S o S e S S A

NO COURT

e 3 o O e o S e S e S S

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
MARCH 21, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



