UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR MARCH 18-22, 2024 3/18/2024 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MARCH 18, 2024

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	CULI	Jeffrey M. Adams DERSON P, TR. SE / COLSTON	22-30421	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien of KRG Toringdon Market, LLC (74); Amended Objection of Trindel Inventments, Inc., et al. (83) CONT TO 4/22
2)	-	G and W Holding Company, LLC DERSON FORD, TR. ES	23-30453	2nd continued hearing on Motion of the Trustee for an Order Authorizing and Approving Settlement of Controversy (84); Objection of the AMR Trustee (88) – <i>CON'T TO 4/8</i>
3)	7	G and W Industrial Properties, LLC	23-30454	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for an Order Authorizing and Approving Settlement of Controversy (144); Objection of the AMR Trustee (157) - <i>CON'T TO 4/8</i>
	HEN	DERSON		

SHUFORD, TR. HAYES

4)	7	Applied Machinery Rentals, LLC	23-30461	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Approve Settlement (298); Amended and Restated Objection of Brian Smith (316); Trustee's Reply to Brian Smith's Amended and Restated Objection (318) - CON'T TO 4/8
				Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Approve Settlement [Brian Smith] (352); Response/Objection of Errol McGillewie, Jr. (363) - <i>CON'T TO 4/8</i>
		IDERSON / WOODMAN (ES, TR. / MARTIN		Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Hold Parties in Contempt and Compel Production of Documents (371)
	ABE			
5)	7	 Eric S. Cline Brandy L. Cline	23-30549	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Directing Turnover (40)
		NER .P, TR.		
6)	 7	 Carroll R. Floyd	23-30709	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Directing Turnover (17)
	CUL	NSON P, TR.		0
7)	7	Robbins Service Group, LLC	23-40082	9th continued hearing on Motion of SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC for Allowance and Payment of Administrative Expense Claim (79)
	CUL	DFIELD / TOMSIC .P, TR. / COOK / WOODM BERTSON	AN	

8)	7 PRO CULI	Ahmad Beyah SE P, TR.	23-30748	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Directing Turnover (15)
9)	7 PRO CULI	Ronald Duke SE P, TR.	24-30082	Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator to Dismiss (18)
10)	7 PRO CULI	Johnny Marcano	24-30108	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (15)

<u>2:00 p.m.</u>

21-03023 11) Adv Official Committee of 3rd continued hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for a Conference Concerning Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Discovery Matters (211); Limited 20-30080 Claimants, et al. Response of CertainTeed LLC, et al. v. DBMP LLC, et al. (214); Debtor's Response (215); Plaintiffs' Reply in Further Support of the Motion (217)

NEIER / HARDMAN / CALVAR MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / RAMSEY / WRIGHT PATTON / PARRISH / ZIEG / GREECHER THOMPSON / COX MILLER / GOLDSTEIN / STEEL / FLAUM / GOULD / DASARO CASSADA

12) Adv Official Committee of 22-03000 Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Claimants, et al. 20-30080 v. Compagnie de Saint-Gobain S.A., et al. 3rd continued hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for a Conference Concerning Discovery Matters (187); Defendants' Limited Response (189); Plaintiffs' Reply in Further Support of the Motion (191)

NEIER / HARDMAN / CALVAR MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / RAMSEY / WRIGHT PATTON / PARRISH / ZIEG / GREECHER THOMPSON / COX MILLER / GOLDSTEIN / STEEL / FLAUM / GOULD / DASARO

13) Adv Official Committee of 22-03001 Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Claimants, et al. 20-30080 v. Compagnie de Saint-Gobain S.A., et al. 3rd continued hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for a Conference Concerning Discovery Matters (157); Defendants' Limited Response (159); Plaintiffs' Further Reply in Support of the Motion (161)

NEIER / HARDMAN / CALVAR MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / RAMSEY / WRIGHT PATTON / PARRISH / ZIEG / GREECHER THOMPSON / COX

MILLER/GOLDSTEIN/STEEL/FLAUM/GOULD/DASARO

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	11	Calvin Ray Kennedy Cynthia M. Kennedy	20-30208	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify Plan (237)
	HEN	DERSON		
2)	Adv	Cole Hayes, Ch. 7 Trustee v. Apex Funding Source, LLC	23-03041 Ch. 7 23-30461	Hearing on Defendant's Motion to Dismiss Adversary Proceeding (12); Plaintiff's Response in Opposition (13)
	MAR BRU			
3)	11	Aetius Companies, LLC	23-30470	Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Assume Leases (158)
	COX ABEI	/RAUBACH/WINER		
4)	11	Ronda Carson	22-30256	3rd continued hearing for status on Order Confirming Plan (148, 135)
	DIM. Abei	ATTEO/WOODMAN		

5)	11	Martinez Quality Painting & Drywall, Inc.	22-30357	3rd continued hearing on Motion of EMJ Corporation for Entry of an Order Permitting the Exercise of Setoff and/or Recoupment Rights Against the Debtor (211); Debtor's Response (222, 223)
	WOC	DDMAN		
	ABEI	_		
	RAU	BACH		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

6)	11	Global Care Administrators, Inc.	23-30160	8th continued hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator to Dismiss (31); Sullivan's Joinder in Motion to Dismiss (43); Debtor's Response (44)
	ABE	ODMAN L NELL		4th continued hearing on Chapter 11 Disclosure Statement (49)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

Bank

on

Order

Hill, SC (164); Response of Security

Response of NFS Leasing Inc. (175)

& Trust Company (174);

Trustee's

Determining

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2024

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

7 G and W Industrial 23-30454 Continued hearing **Properties**, LLC Motion for Distribution of Available Funds from Sale of 1205 Galleria Boulevard, Rock

HENDERSON SHUFORD, TR. / RAUBACH **WALTERS** LAUTENSCHLAGER

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	Joseph L. Bateman Victoria F. Bateman	23-40018	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (32); Debtors' Response (33) - <i>CON'T TO 4/</i> 26
	SUM	IMERLIN		
2)	13	Patricia L. Greer	23-40052	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Sell Real Property (24); Response of TRPOA, Inc. (27); Non-Oppositional Response of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (28)
	LUC FLIP HOC	PIN		
3)	13	Chris M. Hodge Shaina M. Hodge	23-40090	2nd continued hearing on Motion of Allied First Bank, SB for Relief from Stay or Adequate Protection (27); Debtors' Response (28)
	HAY FLET	CHER		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

4)	13	Chelsey R. Brooks	23-40157	Continued hearing on Motion of World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief from the Automatic Stay (19); Debtor's Objection (20)
		URLEY CHER		
5)	13	Sonya B. Brendle	23-40216	Continued hearing on Objection of NewRez LLC to Debtor's Chapter 13
	MOC BAR			Plan (13); Plan (3)
6)	13	Calvin J. Collett Michelle C. Collett	19-40035	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Deem Mortgage Loan Account Current (57)
	WIL	LCOX		
7)	13	Jesse D. Smith Tamara R. Smith	19-40417	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (47)
	WILI	LCOX		
8)	13	Christopher R. Howie Evie L. Howie	22-40065	Status hearing on Order Granting Motion to Sell and Modify Plan (97)
	SHE	EK		
9)	13	Ritamarie H. Thomason	23-40065	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (22)
	SHE	EK		()

10)	13	Michael B. Loesekann Katrina L. Loesekann	22-40095	4th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (56)
	FAR	MER		
11)	 13 FAR	 Leslie H. Meeks, Jr. MER	23-40053	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Incur Debt and Modify Plan (37)
12)	 13 FAR	Stanley Moss MER	23-40071	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss (37, 30)
13)	 13 PLA	Carlos O. Merritt Pamela H. Merritt	19-40067	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (71)
14)	13	John S. Brooks	19-40447	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (70)
	PLA	NER		
15)	13	 Quakina M. Tucker	23-40101	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (17)
	PLA	NER		
16)		John T. Arnold	23-40184	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (14); Plans (2, 7, 9,
	PLA	NER		13)

17)	13	Hiram D. Brown	23-40201	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss (8); Plan (2)
	PLAN	ER		Hearing on Motion to Withdraw from Representation (14)
18)	13 LUTZ	Rebecca A. Hood	20-40042	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (43)
19)		randy Peterson Buzzell	20-40100	Continued hearing on Motion of U.S. Bank Trust National Association for Relief from Automatic Stay and Co- Debtor Stay (37); Debtors' Objection (38)
	LUTZ NAVE			
20)	13 LUTZ	William C. Rollins	21-40103	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (23)
21)	 13 LUTZ	Gennie F. Thackerson	21-40186	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (45)
22)		 Larry T. Vinesett, Jr. Bonnie H. Vinesett	22-40009	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify (23); Trustee's Response (25)

23)	13 LUTZ	Jessica M. Hua Z	23-40105	Hearing on Motion of Telco Community Credit Union for Relief from Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection (27); Debtor's Objection (28)
	PINF	KSTON		
24)	13 LUTZ	Sandra L. Stroupe Z	23-40106	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (14)
25)	13	Jimmy R. Cash Lemarsha G. Cash	23-40140	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim [US Dept. of Education/ MOHELA] (28); Response of the United States (29)
	LUTZ WAF	Z RREN		
26)		 Steve C. Smith	23-40223	Objection of Graceland Rentals, LLC to
,	LUTZ KEEI	Z		Confirmation (13); Plan (2)
27)	13 PRO	TaTanisha L. Hood SE	24-40035	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (7)

NO COURT ************

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 21, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.